property, plant and equipment (IAS 16). Options for the
measurement are (1) back to historical cost or (2) fair
value figure deemed at cost. Under both options,
depreciation is charged based on its remaining useful
life.

• Agricultural produce (fruits on the trees) growing on
the bearer plants is a biological assets measured at fair
value less costs to sell, and accounted for as inventory
(IAS 41).

GAR will opt for valuing bearer plant back to historical cost

Plantation assets to be adjusted back to historical cost less accumulated depreciation
and impairment, in line with existing books of Indonesian subsidiaries. The adjustment
goes directly to balance sheet upon initial adoption and has reduced impact on
depreciation compared to Option 2.

Adoption of the new accounting treatment is expected to have no material
impact on GAR’s financial statements

20slide

Proforma Impact from Amendments to
IAS 41

Assumptions used:
• Amendments applied retrospectively in 2014
• Bearer plant is measured at historical cost
• The value of agricultural produces is ignored as the computation methodology is still being discussed

Proforma Proforma
(in US$ million) 31-Dec-14 Impact 31-Dec-14
Plantation Assets 7,902 (6,764) 1,138
Deferred Tax Liabilities 1,843 (1,575) 268
Equity1 8,729 (5,023) 3,706

Loss from changes in fair value of biological assets 134 (134) -
Depreciation expense 147 77 224
Net income1 114 23 137
Core net profit2 221 (77) 144

Debt3/Equity1 0.35x 0.83x
Adjusted Net Debt4/Equity1 0.19x 0.67x

Proforma financials show gearing remains prudent while no cash impact to
performance

Notes:
1. Attributable to owners of the Company
2. Net income attributable to owners of the Company, excluding net effect of net loss from changes in fair value of biological assets, foreign exchange loss and exceptional items
3. Interest bearing debt
4. Interest bearing debt less cash, short-term investments and liquid working capital. Liquid working capital consists of trade receivables, inventories (excluding consumables),

deposits and advances to suppliers less trade payables and advances from customers

21slide

Age Profile

The average age of GAR’s plantations is 15 years, securing the long-term
growth of its production

30 June 2015
Nucleus 19,913 39,829 179,831 121,907 21,903 383,383
Plasma 3,721 9,156 34,629 50,053 3,530 101,089
Total Area 23,634 48,985 214,460 171,960 25,433 484,472
% of total planted area 5% 10% 44% 36% 5% 100%

Immature Young Prime 1 Prime 2 Old Total
(in hectares) (0-3 years) (4-6 years) (7-18 years) (19-25 years) (>25 years)

31 December 2014
Nucleus 27,173 54,051 175,371 93,071 22,285 371,951
Plasma 5,086 11,615 40,431 43,754 - 100,886
Total Area 32,259 65,666 215,802 136,825 22,285 472,837
% of total planted area 7% 14% 45% 29% 5% 100%

22slide

Contact Us

Golden Agri-Resources Ltd
c/o 108 Pasir Panjang Road
#06-00 Golden Agri Plaza
Singapore 118535

Telephone : +65 65900800
Facsimile : +65 65900887

www.goldenagri.com.sg

Contact Person : Richard Fung
richard@goldenagri.com.sg

If you need further information, please contact: